## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

MICHAEL TYSON

**Date of death:** 28/04/2024

Last known residential address of deceased: 11 Paterson Crescent, George Town, Tas, 7253

Address in Will: II Paterson Crescent, George Town in Tasmania

**Date of Will:** 09/04/2024

Executor named in Will: KENNETH TYSON

Executor named in Will: MATTHEW TYSON

Executor named in Will: MARTIN TYSON

Full name of applicant: KENNETH TYSON

Address of applicant: 36 Karoola Rd, Lindisfarne, Tas, 7015

Relationship of applicant to deceased:

Brother

Full name of applicant: MATTHEW TYSON

Address of applicant: 1504/35 Malcolm St, South Yarra, Vic, 3141

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Nephew

Full name of applicant: MARTIN TYSON

Address of applicant: 65 Brighton Pde, Blackwood, SA, 5051

Estate of: Michael Tyson DX: N/a

Applicant/Firm name: Shields Heritage Tel: 03 6337 5777

Address: PO Box 187 Email: <u>cchalmers@shieldsheritage.com</u>

Launceston Tas 7250 Practitioner: C K Chalmers

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Nephew

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

SHIELDS HERITAGE

Address for service: 53 Cameron St, Launceston, Tas, 7250

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

Probate of the Will dated 09/04/2024;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.